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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

-—; COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
B

By the National Highway, Poblacion, Taytay, Palawan 5312
Mobile: 0926-505-9335 ™ 0912-171-3889 TNT
Email: cenrotaytay@denr.gov.ph

MEMORANDUM

FOR

THRU

FROM

SUBJECT

May 5, 2021

The Regional Executive Director
MIMAROPA Region
1515 L & S Building, Roxas Blvd., Ermita, Manila

The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

The OIC, Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer

LETTER DATED APRIL 30, 2021 OF MR. FREDERIC TARDIEU
REQUESTING FOR AN UPDATES ON HIS FLAGT
APPLICATION ON AREA LOCATED AT PANGATALAN
ISLAND, BGY. DEPLA, TAYTAY, PALAWAN

Respectfully forwarding the letter dated April 30, 2021 of Mr. Frederic Tardieu
requesting for an updates on his FLAgT application with an area of 11.70 hectares located at
Pangatalan Island, Bgy. Depla, Taytay, Palawan.

For information, and consideration.
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MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

Taytay, Palawan

DOCUMENT ACTION INFORMATION FORM

Date and Time received 05/03/2021 7:19:58 AM

Doc. Ref. No.: 2021-2154
From: Frederic Tardieu-0999-198-4125 Document Type:  Letters
Manila
Subject: email Letter/Re: Regarding the FLAQT application at Panagatalan Island, Bgy. Depla, Shark Fin Bay, Bgy. Depla, Taytay,
Palawan.
Attachment(s): No attachment(s) Earmarked As :

Cebte

From:

Date: lj‘,}g /‘)/}

Ta

| % )

For Indorsement to

shorter
Wi/in days or shorter

concerned Party(ies

I:]Others

Action Recommended/Required: Processing Time: Remarks:
B—For Action [ ]For Official Release [ Jurgent (wiin the day)
D For Approval D For Review/Recommendation D Priority (w/in 3 days)
[] For Disbursement/ [ ] For Signature [ ] complex
Pavment ___w/in7 days
[ For Information, Record [ Retum to Payee/Sender ]
and File ____w/in 20 days or
shorter /
For Indorsement to I IOthers %
concerned Party(ies Wiin _days or shorter | gjgnature: /4/
o -5 Tror [ chirf, Wi = [o7 onger
Action Recommended/Required: ! Processing Time: ¥
|Z For Action D For Official Release [:, Urgent (w/in the day)
D For Approval DFor Review/Recommendation 'ZI Priority (w/in 3 days)
D For Disbursement/ D For Signature I:I Complex
Payment ___w/in7 days
D :;:(r1 Igiflc;rmahon, Record D Return to Payee/Sender 00 i o
shorter
For Indorsement to Others A : N
D concerned Party(ies W/in ____days or shorter Signature: _‘ 2
Date: From: Ta
Action Recommended/Required: Processing Time: ,
For Action 2
L] []For Official Release [_] urgent (win the day)
For Approval Priority (w/in 3 days
D grmon D For Review/Recommendation D ty ( ys)
D For Disbursement/ E] Complex
3 P
Payment D For Signature ;
For Information, Record —Win7 days
and File D Return to Payee/Sender ___wilin 20 days or

Signature:

Printed on 05/03/2021 7:20:20AM Received at: OFFICE OF THE CENR!

DENR PALAWAN DOCUMENT ACTION TRACKING SYSTEM v2

LAY

Received by: ALLADO, JEANETTE




REND “"*?"‘%RQ
TA, ; N
[z AW L34
g" FE: \f @‘Q’ r?{

aal
{Environmental
; Foundation

Sulu

Honorable, Ma. Lourdes G. Ferrer, CESO 11l
Regional Executive Director
DENR-MIMAROPA Reglon
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Apri 307 2021

Dear Madame,

1 allow myself to explain my request to you, | sent a letter dated March 30th to M. TUDDAO and | have
to date no answer,

SULUBAAI, our foundation, submitted its file for the FlagT application to the DENR municipality of Taytay
in Palawan on December 19th 2016, our application was endorsed on April 19th 2017 by Taytay DENR.

Qur COMP was endorsed by DENR PENRO Puerto Princesa on May 17th 2019, and was received and
endorsed by DENR Mimaropa Region on August 13th 2019.

in the meantime, 2 oculars inspections and validation by the DENR Mimaropa were carried oul on site,
the last one on October 2nd 20183,

Despite my numerous visits to Manilz in the DENR offices in February 2020 for the geo-tagged photos,
my PCSD Sep Clearance, and my last visit in July 2020 for my CDMP presentation, | have no news neither
schedule regarding my application which is completed,

'm still waiting for an appointment to make a presentation to the Regional Review Committee,
SULUBAA! is a Philippine non-profit organization that works for the coral restoration and the protection
of Palawan's resources with the neighboring communities on Pangatalan island, brg. Depla, Shark Fin

Bay in Taytay municipality.

SULUBAAI is part of the PCSD knowledge platform, we have signed different MOU and MOA with the
PCSD, the WPU, the MS! and the PNP Maritime Police.

Thanks to our work, Pangatalan isiand has receiverd:

- The international sustainable istand label by the Small island Organization,
~ The Zero carbon Resort by the PCSD
- The biosphere sustainable tourism certification by the Responsible Tourism Institute

All aur work ie sunnorted by Evenutive dirsstar UNESCD Bassrve Rinenhare Eranse Plaaes find attached
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our activity report for the last year 2020.

For 2021 we are starting our international pilot project for the Philippines that we presented on
November 27th during a webinar in presence of Mr, Calderon DENR and the representatives directors
of BMB, PENRO, CENRO and PCSDs

Please, we ask your attention to know in which service our application is blocked and in order to obtain
as quickly as possible our FlagT because it is part of the necessary obligations requested by the DOT
services,

SULUBAAI Environmental Foundation Inc. Pangatalan Island. Brg Depla. Taytay 5312. PALAWAN




| join as well as attached file the DOT Mimaropa letter dated on December 16th 2019,
Remaining at your disposal for further details if necessary.

Sincerely yours

0/

Frederic TARDIEU

President




